Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

RE(

11-05-2002



102272021

TER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

|  | (A)   | ~(s)/                 | 1022              | ., 202 .   | Attorney Docket No.: 81707.0179           |  |  |  |
|--|---|-----------------------|-------------------|--|---|--|--|--|
|  | To the Assistant  | t Commissioner for P  | atents: Please re | cord the attached original d   | ocuments or copy thereof.                 |  |  |  |
| Michiaki<br>Fumio F  | f conveying party(ies)<br>NISHIMURA<br>UJISAKI<br>TSUYOSHI  | 10-29                 | 202               | 2. Name and address of red<br>KYOCERA CORPORATI<br>6 Takeda Tobadono-cho<br>Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan | ION                                       |  |  |  |
| Additional na  | me(s) of conveying p  | oarty(ies) attached?  | Yes ⊠ No          |  |   |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature o  | of conveyance:  |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| ⊠ Ass  | signment  |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Executio   | on Date: July 22, 200   | 02                    |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| ٠  |   |                       |                   | Additional name(s) & add   | dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No            |  |  |  |
| 4. Applicati   | ion number(s) or pate   | ent number(s):        |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| If this do   | If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:      |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| A. Pat   | ent Application No.(s   | 3) 10/209,526         | _                 | B. Patent No.(s)   |   |  |  |  |
|  | Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
|  | nd address of party to<br>nt should be mailed:  | o whom correspondence | concerning        | 6. Total number of applicati   | ons and patents involved: [ 1 ]           |  |  |  |
| HO<br>500  | Anthony J. Orler, Esq.<br>HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.<br>500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900<br>Los Angeles, CA 90071 |                       |                   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed Authorized to be char   | \$40.00 rged to deposit account           |  |  |  |
|  |   |                       |                   | Deposit account number:  | :   |  |  |  |
|  |   |                       |                   | ·  | 50-1314                                   |  |  |  |
|  |   |                       |                   | (Attach duplicate copy o   | f this page if paying by deposit account) |  |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  |   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Lawrence J. McClure  Date: October 23, 2002 |   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  |   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Assistant Commissioner for Patents   |   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |
| Box Assignments  FC:8021 40.00 0 Washington, D.C. 20231  |   |                       |                   |  |   |  |  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 013445 FRAME: 0755** 

11

| 018  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
| Form PTO-1595 REC  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ER Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |
| 061 7 3 2002   | Attorney Docket No.: 81707.0179  |  |  |
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please  | record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  |  |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |  |
| Michiaki NISHIMURA Fumio FUJISAKI Hirotaka TSUYOSHI  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  KYOCERA CORPORATION 6 Takeda Tobadon-cho, Fushimi-ku, Kyoto, Japan |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  |  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| Execution Date: July 22, 2002  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  |  |  |
| 11/11/25   | 0/   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): /0/8095  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   |  |  |  |
| Additional numbers at  | ttached?   |  |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                                 | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [ 1 ]  |  |  |
| Anthony J. Orler, Esq.<br>HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00   |  |  |
| 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900<br>Los Angeles, CA 90071  | <ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>                            |  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |  |  |
|  | 8. Deposit account number:   |  |  |
|  | 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |  |
| DO NOT III   | SE THIS SPACE  |  |  |
| DO NOT U   | SE INIS SPACE  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
| Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and column is true and column. | proct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document  |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the following is true and con  | meet and any attached copy is a trac copy of the original decament.  |  |  |
| Anthony J. Orler   | Date: July 30, 3002  |  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  |  |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet i  | information to:  |  |  |
|  | nissioner for Patents<br>ssignments  |  |  |
|  | ton, D.C. 20231  |  |  |
| 1 FC:581 40.00 8P  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |
|  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 013445 FRAME: 0756

14-15 KC

Altorney Docket No.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| (1-8)                                 | Insert Name(s) of Inventor  | (s) (1)   | Michiaki Nishimura<br>Fumio Fujisaki  | (5)<br>(6)   |  |
|---------------------------------------|---|---|---|--|--|
|                                       |   | • •   | Hirotaka Tsuyoshi   | (6 <i>)</i><br>(7)   |  |
|                                       |   | (4)   | itti Otana Tsuyositi  | (8)  |  |
|                                       |   |   | In consideration of the sum considerations paid to each assign, and hereby does ass   | of one dollar (\$1.00) an<br>of the undersigned, th  | ie undersigned agree(s) t  |
| (9)                                   | Insert name of Assignee   | (9)   | Kyocera Corporati   | <b>-</b> ·   |  |
| (10)                                  | Insert state of Incorporation Assignee  |   | Japan   |  |  |
| (11)                                  | Insert address of Assignee  | (11)  |   | -  |  |
|                                       | -   |   | (hereinafter designated as the interest in the invention known  | m as   | orldwide right, title and  |
| (12)                                  | Insert identification of Inves  | , , ,   | Piezoelectric resor   |  |  |
|                                       | such as Title, Çaşe Numbe<br>Foreign Application Numbe  |   | for which the undersigned he<br>United States of America an<br>corresponding thereto or bas   | d all patent applications  |  |
| (13)                                  | Insert Date of Signing of<br>Application  | (13)  | on July 22, 2002  |  |  |
| and d<br>assign                       | continuing United States a  | nd foreign a  | execute all papers necessary applications for the above-ide ons as the Assignee may deen  | entified invention and a   | also to execute separate   |
| decla:<br>possil                      | The undersignered concerning this applicable in obtaining evidence an   | tion or conti   | execute all papers necessary<br>nuation or division thereof ar<br>ard with such interference.   | in connection with any indicate to cooperate with the  | nterference which may be<br>e Assignee in every way  |
|                                       | The undersign sary in connection with clair ments.  | ed agree(s)<br>ns or provisio                                       | to execute all papers and cons of the International Conve   | locuments and performation for Protection of In-   | n any act which may be<br>dustrial Property or similar   |
| United                                | The undersigne     States patent to the Assign  |   | perform all affirmative acts w  | hich may be necessary  | to obtain a grant of a valid   |
| therec                                | s Patents of the United St<br>of to the said Assignee, as   | ates resulting<br>Assignee of                                       | othorize(s) and request(s) the<br>g from said application or an<br>the entire interest, and heret<br>I that he has (they have) not e  | y division or divisions of coveriants that he had  | or continuing applications   |
| YANG<br>LANG<br>PETE<br>MATT<br>neces | :RLACHER,-Reg. No. 23;0(<br>6, Reg. No. 38,690; ALFREI<br>LEY, Reg. No. 33,940; M(<br>RSON, Reg. No. 36,238;<br>HEW G. DYOR, Reg. No.<br>sary or desirable in order ( | )9; WILLIAM<br>O A. D'ANDR<br>CHAEL BYO<br>STEVEN K.<br>42,278, the | FUART LUBITZ, Reg. No. 20,<br>H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,31<br>EA, JR., Reg. No. 27,752; W<br>RICK, Reg. No. 34,131; CAR<br>BARTON, Reg. No. 36,445<br>power to insert on this ass<br>the rules of the United State | 12; DAVID LUBITZ, Rej<br>ILLIAM J. KUBIDA, Reg.<br>OL W. BURTON, Reg.<br>; SARAH S. O'ROURI<br>ignment any further ide | g. No. 38,229; WEI-NING<br>J. No. 29,664; STUART T.<br>No. 35,465; STEVEN C.<br>KE, Reg. No. 41,226; E.<br>entification which may be |
|                                       |   | gnature of In   | ventor High sh  | 1. Nichia  | a.0  |
|                                       | , , , , , ,   | •   |   | in a   | 150  |
| Date:                                 | July 22, 2002 s   | ignature of In  |   | jisaki   | Marine   |
| Date:                                 | July 22, 2002 5   | ignature of In  | ventor Airotaka   | Suyozhi  |  |
| Date:                                 | s   | ignature of In  | ventor  | -  |  |

**PATENT REEL: 013445 FRAME: 0757** 

**RECORDED: 10/23/2002**